67th  S t., B orough of M anhattan , t h e  C it y  of 
N ew  Y ork.
SEALED BIDS OR ESTIMATES WILL BE 

received by the Fire Commissioner at the above 
office until 10.30 o’clock a. m., on

WEDNESDAY, APRIL 10, 1912,
NO. 1. FOR FURNISHING AND DELIV­

ERING FIFTY-SEVEN THOUSAND (57,000) 
FEET OF m  INCH COTTON, RUBBER- 
LINED, FIRE HOSE.

The time for the delivery of the articles, ma­
terials and supplies and the performance of the 
contract is forty (40) days.

The amount of security required is fifty per 
sent. (50%) of the amount of the bid or esti­

[...]

sewer manholes, furnished and set.

180 square yards of old stone blocks to be 
purchased and removed by contractor.

The time allowed for the doing and completing 
of the above work will be thirty-five (35) work­
ing days.

The amount of security required will be 
Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($7,500)-

2. FOR REGULATING AND REPAVING 
WITH SHEET ASPHALT WITH CLOSE 
BINDER ON A CONCRETE FOUNDATION 
THE ROADWAY OF FORSYTH ST., FROM 
NORTH SIDE GRAND ST. TO SOUTH SIDE 
HOUSTON ST.

Engineer’s estimate of the amount of work to 
be done:

3.320 square yards of asphalt pavement, in­

[...]

1,150 linear feet of old bluestone curbstone, 
redressed, rejointed and reset.

23 standard heads and covers, complete, for 
sewer manholes, furnished and set.

The time allowed for doing and completing 
the above work will be forty (40) working days.

The amount of security required will be Seven 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($7,500).

8. FOR REGULATING AND REPAVING 
WITH SHEET ASPHALT WITH CLOSE 
BINDER ON A CONCRETE FOUNDATION 
THE ROADWAY OF 17TH ST., FROM WEST 
SIDE 3D AVE. TO THE EAST SIDE 4TH 
AVE.

Engineer’s estimate of the amount of work 
to be done:

2,090 square feet of asphalt pavement, includ­

[...]

300 linear feet of old bluestone curbstone, 

redressed, reiointed and reset
8 standard heads and covers, complete, for

sewer-manholes, furnished and set.
The time allowed for doing and completing 

the above work will be twenty (20) working 
days.

The amount of security required will be Two 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500).

14. FOR REGULATING AND REPAVING 
WITH SHEET ASPHALT WITH CLOSE 
BINDER ON A CONCRETE FOUNDATION 
THE ROADWAY OF 42D ST., FROM WEST 
SIDE 8TH AVE. TO THE EAST SIDE 9TH 
AVE.

Engineer’s estimate of the amount of work 
to be done:

3,710 square yards of asphalt pavement, includ­

[...]

medina sandstone curbstone, furnished and set.
300 linear feet of old bluestone curbstone, re­

dressed, rejointed and reset.
The time allowed for doing and completing 

the above work will be twenty-five (25) working 
days.

The amount of security required will be Three 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($3,500).

15. FOR REGULATING AND REPAVING 
WITH SHEET ASPHALT WITH CLOSE 
BINDER ON A CONCRETE FOUNDATION 
THE ROADWAY OF 43D ST., FROM WEST 
SIDE MADISON AVE. TO THE EAST SIDE 
OF 6TH AVE.

Engineer’s estimate of the amount of work 
to be done:

4,770 square yards of asphalt pavement, includ-

[...]

150 linear feet of old bluestone curbstone, re­

dressed, rejointed and reset.
The time allowed for doing and completing the 

above work will be fifteen (15) working days.
The amount of security required will be Six 

Hundred Dollars ($600).
23. FOR FURNISHING AND DELIVER­

ING THIRTY-FOUR THOUSAND (34,000) 
GALLONS OF ASPHALT ROAD OIL,- TO­
GETHER WITH ALL THE NECESSARY 
LABOR AND APPARATUS FOR APPLYING 
THE SAME TO THE SURFACE OF THE 
MACADAM ROADWAY, AS PER ATTACHED 
SPECIFICATIONS, ON RIVERSIDE DRIVE, 
BETWEEN 158TH ST. AND DYCKMAN ST.: 
FORT WASHINGTON AVE., BETWEEN